900282436 03/07/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		103/07/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosstex Energy, L.P.		
Street Address:	2501 CEDAR SPRINGS RD STE 100		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201-7684		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

Name:	Crosstex Energy Services, L.P.		
Street Address:	2501 CEDAR SPRINGS RD STE 100		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201-7684		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3038011	CROSSTEX	
Registration Number:	3054054	С	
Registration Number:	3383248	DELIVERING SUCCESS	
Registration Number:	3396359	DELIVERING SUCCESS	
Registration Number:	3383249	DELIVERING SUCCESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900282436 TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0246 OP \$140.00 3038011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2062046241

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Schneller

Address Line 1: 701 5th Avenue, Suite 6200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060877.091242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matt Schneller

Signature: /Matt Schneller/

Date: 03/07/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0247

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 7, 2014

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2009 (the "Agreement"), from Crosstex Energy, L.P. and Crosstex Energy Services, L.P. (collectively, the "Assignors") to Bank of America, N.A. in its capacity as administrative agent ("Assignee"), and which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2009 on reel 3989 frame 0112, Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Assignors, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Assignors, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the Assignors all rights, titles and interests of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

[Signature follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0248

Executed to be effective as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Henry C. Pennell Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEUDLE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Status
United States	CROSSTEX	3,038,011	Registered Jan. 3, 2006
United States	("C" logo)	3,054,054	Registered Jan. 31, 2006
United States	DELIVERING SUCCESS	3,383,248	Registered Feb. 12, 2008
United States	DELIVERING SUCCESS	3,396,359	Registered Mar. 11, 2008
United States	DELIVERING SUCCESS	3,383,249	Registered Feb. 12, 2008

[SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0250